TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quincy Jones		10/26/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qwest Communications International Inc.	
Street Address:	1801 California Street	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2197797	QWEST
Registration Number:	2777078	QWEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)383-6755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.383.6609

Email: teas@qwest.com

Correspondent Name: Christine P. Searls

Address Line 1: 1801 California Street, Suite 900 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020361-007100US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine P. Searls
Signature:	/cps/
Date:	11/15/2006 TRADEMARK

900062704 REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0600

Total Attachments: 2 source=Quincy Jones general assignment#page1.tif source=Quincy Jones general assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0601

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Quincy Jones ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States, having a business address in care of Salem Partners LLC, 11111 Santa Monica Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90025, is the owner of the QWEST trademark, including without limitation, the trademark registrations set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "QWEST Marks");

WHEREAS, Qwest Communications International Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202-2658, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in the QWEST Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all of his right, title and interest in and to the QWEST Marks, including without limitation, the registrations set forth in Schedule A together with the goodwill pertaining thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned represents and warrants that he or she is duly authorized to sign this document on behalf of the party that he or she represents.

Date: 10.26-56

Ву:_

Quincy Jones

REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0602

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

1. Federal Registrations

Trademark Reg. No.

QWEST 2,197,797

QWEST 2,777,078

2. State Registrations

RECORDED: 11/15/2006

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Reg. No.</u> <u>State</u>

QWEST RECORDS 10064 California

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Reg. No.</u> <u>Country</u>

QWEST 826206 CTM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0603